9009687

CH \$140.

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RobustMedia Communications Group Inc.		09/06/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jazz Wines, Inc.
Street Address:	850-36 Toronto Street
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5C 2C5
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78960063	JAZZ WINES
Serial Number:	78960080	JAZZ WINES ALL STARS
Serial Number:	78960032	JAZZ WINES
Serial Number:	78960037	JAZZ WINES THE SHIRAZ
Serial Number:	78960059	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: smiller@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Miller

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2268RC-1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0376

900062129

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name:	
Address Line 1:	
Address Line 2:	
Address Line 3:	
Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Miller
Signature:	/Sarah J. Miller/
Date:	11/08/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scanned Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, RobustMedia Communications Group Inc. t/a JAZZ WINES, (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, sells, assigns and transfers to JAZZ WINES, INC., (the "Assignee") the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 850-36 Toronto Street, Toronto, Ontario M5C 2C5, all the right, title and interest to all the trade marks, whether registered or unregistered, whether in word or design form or a combination thereof, in Canada, the United States and all other countries of the Assignor, shown in the attached Schedule "A" hereto, together with all associated goodwill, and confirms that it has released all its interest in the trade marks shown in the attached Schedule "A".

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment.

EXECUTED at Tarabo this Study of Sept 2006

ROBUSTMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS GROUP INC., T/A JAZZ WINES

By: Lesl

Name: Leslie Haymai

Title: President

EXECUTED at Taranto this Studay of Sept 2006

JAZZ WINES, INC.

By:

Name: Leslie Hayman

Title:

TOR_LAW\ 6389298\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0378

SCHEDULEA

Title	Official No.	Application Date	Country
JAZZ WINES	1,293,237	3/10/2006	Canada
JAZZ WINES	78/960,063	8/24/2006	U.S.A.
JAZZ WINES ALL STARS (words & design)	78/960,080	8/24/2006	U.S.A.
	1,293,241	3/10/2006	Canada
JAZZ WINES LOGO	1,293,238	3/10/2006	Canada
JAZZ WINES LOGO	78/960,032	8/24/2006	U.S.A.
JAZZ WINES THE SHIRAZ (words & design)	1,293,240	3/10/2006	Canada
JAZZ WINES THE SHIRAZ (words & design)	78/960,037	8/24/2006	U.S.A.
STAR IMAGE (logo)	1,293,239	3/10/2006	Canada
STAR IMAGE (logo)	78/960,059	8/24/2006	U.S.A.

RECORDED: 11/08/2006

TOR_LAW\ 6396212\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0379